
Eastern PA Connectional Table 

PURPOSE: The purpose of the Connectional Table (CT) is for the discernment and articulation of the vision 
for the Annual Conference and the stewardship of the mission, ministries, and resources of The Eastern PA 
Conference as determined by the actions of the Annual Conference and in consultation with the Council of 
Bishops. 
MEMBERSHIP: Each committee chairperson of the Annual Conference or representative 
RESOURCE: Bishop and Director of Connectional Ministry 
MEETINGS: 4-6 times per year 

Lenora Thompson, Chairperson (LW) Email: lenorathompson@hotmail.com 

Membership 

James Anderman Conference Sessions pastorjim@palmyrafirst.org 

Jody Anderson Domestic Violence Ministry, Chair jander678@gmail.com 

Russell Atkinson Volunteers in Mission (VIM) pastor@dhum.org 

Karen Bartkowski LGBTQIA+ Committee, Co-Chair revkarenbartkowski@gmail.com 

Truman Brooks I-Care Team, Co-Chair icare-epa@epagnj.org 

David Brown Healing the Wounds, Co - Convener pastdave81@gmail.com 

Steve Cherry Conference Council on Finance and Administration scherry@epagnj.com 

Sandra Cianciulli CONAM, Team Leader 524sandic@gmail.com 

Deborah Coulbourn Status and Role of Women, Chair pastordebc2953@gmail.com 

Jacqueline Daniszewski Safe Sanctuaries, Coord. pastorjackiedd@gmail.com 

Lisa DePaz Latino Ministries, Coord. ldepaz@epagnj.org 

Barbara Drake Global Ministries Team, Chair bedrake15@aol.com 

Tracy Duncan Board of Ordained Ministry, Co-Chair revtracy51@gmail.com 

David Eckert Urban Commission, Co Chair pastordavid.mumc@gmail.com 

David Felker Human Resource Committee, Chair dfelker85@gmail.com 

Edward Gale United Methodist Men, Chair edgale09@gmail.com 

Sophy Gamber LGBTQIA+ Committee, Co-Chair rev.sophygamber@gmail.com 

Maryann Griffith Conference Committee on Leadership, Co-Chair magteaches424@gmail.com 

Robert Johnson President of Metro Ministries revrlj1@msn.com 

Stacey Jones-Anderson Religion & Race, Committee on, Co-Chair revsja2016@gmail.com 
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Sue Kiefner Communication Ministry, Chair suekiefner@gmail.com 

Alvin Kingcade Board of Benefits, President alvin.kingcade@comcast.net 

John Lafferty Equitable Compensation, Chairperson  johnp@cellmylight.com 

VK Macwana Trustees, Board of, President vkmacwana@epaumc.org 

Bruny Martinez I-Care Team, Co-Chair bruny1960@gmail.com 

Myra Maxwell Urban Commission, Co-Chair myrajmax1@gmail.com 

Steve Morton Congregational Development Team, Chair (interim) scmorton3@gmail.com 

Dorry Newcomer Board of Ordained Ministry, Co-Chair dorry.newcomer@yahoo.com 

Jason Perkowski Higher Education & Campus Ministry, Board of, Chair jbperkowski@gmail.com 

David Piltz Conference Committee on Leadership, Co-Chair pastorpiltz@gmail.com 

Ricardo Ramos Latino Commission, Co-Chair pastorricardo@olivetumc.org 

Rhonda Rea United Women in Faith, President jrpiz@aol.com 

Barbara Revere Religion & Race, Committee on, Co-Chair bre2696294@aol.com 

Marcos Ríos Latino Commission, Co-Chair riosmarcos30@gmail.com 

Mert Shane Healing the Wounds, Co - Convener pastormert13@gmail.com 

Denise Shelton Disaster Response Committee, Coordinator (temp) dshelton@epagnj.org 

Jared Stoltzfus Camping & Retreat, Board of, Chair pastorjstoltzfus@gmail.com 

Bill Thompson Conference Lay Leader thompsonconsulting2000@hotmail.com 

Lenora Thompson Scholarship Committee & Connectional Table, Chair lenorathompson@hotmail.com 

Theresa Yorgey Committee on Disability Concerns, Co-Chair theresayorgey@gmail.com 

R. Mark Young Archives & History, Commission on, Chair alvkrinst@aol.com 

Advisory 

Cynthia Moore-KoiKoi Bishop bishopmoore-koikoi@epagnj.org 

Sean Lee Assistant to the Bishop slee@epagnj.org 

Nicola Mulligan  Executive Director of Administrative Services nmulligan@epagnj.umc 

Dawn Taylor-Storm Connectional Ministries, Executive Director dtaylorstorm@epagnj.org 

TBD Chief Financial Officer / Treasurer 

TBD Executive Director, Board of Benefits 
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Hun Ju Lee Cabinet Representative hjlee@epagnj.org 

Sarah Borgstrom Lee Director of Communications sborgstromlee@epagnj.org 

Apryl Miller Gretna Glen Camp & Retreat Center, Director amiller@gretnaglen.org 

Innabah Camp & Retreat Center, Director 

Jonathan Curtis Carson Simpson Farm, Director director@csfarm.org 

Carmen O'Shea Pocono Plateau Camp & Retreat Center, Director director@poconoplateau.org 

Marilyn Schneider Prison Ministry & Restorative Justice, Chair prisonministries@epagnj.org 

Denise Shelton Disaster Recovery Director dshelton@epagnj.org 

Eric Drew Director of Young People's Ministry edrew@epagnj.org 

Lorelei Toombs Director of Lay Leadership Development ltoombs@epagnj.org 

Noé Gabe López Director of Social Impact & Belonging glopez@epagnj.org 

Juel Nelson Director of Clergy Leadership Development jnelson@epagnj.org 

Sang Choi EPA Associate Superintendent shoi@epagnj.org 
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